## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 11 by Representative Reynolds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "prohibit" to "provide for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "munitions and waste explosives" to "munitions, waste explosives,
- 5 and hazardous waste"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "(c)" change "The" to "Except as provided in this Subparagraph,
- 8 <u>the</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 16, after "munitions" delete the remainder of the line and insert "waste
- explosives, or hazardous waste. However, in accordance with the provisions of this Chapter,
- 12 the secretary may authorize the open burning of munitions or waste explosives on a United
- 13 States Army installation."